

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
For more information, contact:
Liz Lovejoy Brown, MSW
Executive Director
director@picottecenter.org

New Leadership, New Horizons: Elizabeth Lovejoy Brown Appointed Executive Director of The Picotte Center

The Picotte Center, a non—profit dedicated to revitalizing the historic Dr. Susan La Flesche Picotte Hospital, proudly announces Elizabeth Lovejoy Brown as its new Executive Director.

Elizabeth "Liz" Lovejoy Brown is a distinguished member of the Inkesabe Clan of the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska She brings a wealth of expertise to her new role as Executive Director. She's a highly accomplished professional with a Master's degree in Social Work from the University of Iowa and 17 years of experience in social work, financial and grant management, and program delivery. Her leadership extends to managing non-profit organizations, backed by extensive knowledge in Tribal Finance and accounting, Contract 648 Funding, 2 CFR 200, and tribal grant management.

Liz's dynamic background uniquely qualifies her for her role as Executive Director. Her expertise in tribal finance and accounting, background in grant management, advocacy for Native American youth, and passion for the betterment of her people demonstrate her commitment to the mission of the Picotte Center. Expressing her dedication, Liz states, "I've admired Susan LaFlesche Picotte since childhood. Her passion to help and provide for our people has been a role model for me. I share the same passion and am committed to making a positive impact in our community." Under Liz's proficient leadership, The Picotte Center advances toward a future where the historic building stands restored, embodying resilience, cultural preservation, and community vitality.

About The Picotte Center:

The Picotte Center is a non-profit organization in Walthill, Nebraska, dedicated to revitalizing the historic Dr. Susan La Flesche Picotte Hospital. Poised to begin the final phase of restoration, The Picotte Center aims to create a dynamic hub that blends social and medical services, fosters small businesses, showcases a Native American Umonhon museum, promotes community engagement, and offers crucial regional support.

Learn more at www.picottecenter.org. Direct inquiries can be made by contacting the organization via email at director@picottecenter.org.

